

ssp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
 FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.573 OF 2010 IN
 FIRST APPEAL NO.1926 OF 2008

.....
 Office Notes, Office
 memorandum of Coram,
 appearances, Court's
 orders or directions
 & Registrar's orders.
 Court's or
 Judge's orders

.....
 Mr.Suresh Gole for the Applicants
 Mr.J.J.Kini i/b Mr.Suresh Dubey for the respondent

CORAM: A.S.OKA,J.

DATE : MARCH 10,2011

P.C.:

1 The learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file affidavit in support of his case that there is a long standing practice followed in the Church of serving food after the prayer is over. Affidavit to be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Civil Application shall be placed on board on 6th April 2011.

JUDGE