

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
IN ITS CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008**

Mr. Jebakumar Christian And Others ... Appellants

**Vs.**

Rev. John Dason, And Others ... Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19935 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19933 OF 2022  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008**

S. Daniel And Ors. ... Applicants

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN**

Jebakumar, Christian And Ors. ...Appellants

**Vs.**

Rev John Dason (deceased)

S. Daniel And Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 573 OF 2010  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008**

Rev. John Dason and Ors. ... Applicants

**Vs.**

Mr. Jebakumar Christian And Ors. ... Respondents

-----  
Adv. Manishankar Deshpande, i/by Adv. Sapna Krishnappa, for the  
Appellant.

Mr. Aniket Nangare, i/by Adv. N. V. Bhutekar, Adv for Respondents.  
-----

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2024**

**PC:-**

1. The learned Advocate for the Appellant informs that Sr. Counsel Mr. J. S. Kini, is to argue this matter and he seeks sometime.
2. Stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2024.

**(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)**