

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19933 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008**

S. Daniel And Ors. .. Applicants
In the matter between:
Jebakumar, Christian And Ors. .. Appellants
V/s.
Rev John Dason (Deceased) & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2010
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19935 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008**

Mr. Aaditya Mohamiya i/b Nitesh Bhatekar for Applicants (Org. Respondents).

Mr. J. S. Kini a/w Ms. Sapna Krishnappa i/b Mr. Suresh Dubey for Appellants.

CORAM : FARHAN P DUBASH, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Pursuant to the last order dated 13th March 2026, the Appellants are stated to have deposited a sum of Rs. 4,85,000/- in compliance thereof

with the Registrar (Judicial-I) of this Court.

2. Ms. Sapna Krishnappa, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellants, tenders a copy of the letter dated 27th March 2026 in support thereof. The same is taken on record and marked "X" for identification.

3. Considering that the Appellants have complied with this Order, the Appeal is now required to be finally heard.

4. Place the Appeal for final hearing on 5th May 2026.

5. Both parties shall file and exchange their written submissions, together with compilation of case laws that they intend to rely upon, on or before 28th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil